M12 Panel Mount Female Connector with Square Flange, IP67 Protection,
Gold-Plated Contacts, IEC 61076-2-101 Standard
Basic Information
Guangdong, China
KRONZ
CE
F1203F-SFLC/F1204F-SFLC/F1205F-
SFLC/F1208F-SFLC/F1212F-SFLC

A-code configuration for sensor and actuator connections
Product Models
Model Coding Pins Rated Current Rated Voltage
F1203F-SFLC A-Code 3 4A 250V
F1204F-SFLC A-Code 4 4A 250V
F1205F-SFLC A-Code 5 4A 60V
F1208F-SFLC A-Code 8 2A 30V
F1212F-SFLC A-Code 12 1.5A 30V
Technical Specifications
Specification Value
Standard IEC 61076-2-101
Coding A-Code
Gender Female
Connection Type Solder Cup
Mounting Front Fastened (Panel Mount)
Flange Type Square Flange
Angle Straight
Rated Current 1.5A / 2A / 4A (model dependent)
Rated Voltage 30V / 60V / 250V (model dependent)
Insulation Resistance ≥ 100MΩ
Contact Resistance ≤ 5mΩ
Pollution Degree 3
for m
ore products please visit us on connector-industrial.com
O
ur Product Introduction
Operating Temperature -25°C to +85°C
Mechanical Life >100 mating cycles
Protection Degree IP67
Nut Material Alloy, Copper-Zinc, Nickel-Plated
Contact Material Alloy, Copper-Zinc, Gold-Plated
Contact Carrier Material PA, Black
Clamping Body Material Alloy, Copper-Zinc, Nickel-Plated
Seal Material FPM/FKM
Specification Value
Pin Configuration
Note: Actual pin assignments should be configured according to specific application requirements.
3-Pin Model (F1203F-SFLC)
Pin Function
1 --
2 --
3 --
4 (Earth/Key)
4-Pin Model (F1204F-SFLC)
Pin Function
1 --
2 --
3 --
4 --
5-Pin Model (F1205F-SFLC)
Pin Function
1 --
2 --
3 --
4 --
5 --
8-Pin Model (F1208F-SFLC)
Pin Function
1 --
2 --
3 --
4 --
5 --
6 --
7 --
8 --
Pin Function
12-Pin Model (F1212F-SFLC)
Pin Function
1 --
2 --
3 --
4 --